Equity 141,594,091 76,709,673 73,958,516 70,179,554 69,418,587

__________ __________ __________ __________ __________

Borrowings 126,466,993 136,114,890 80,934,700 69,115,724 68,647,008
Less cash and cash
equivalents (3,292,307) (9,429,358)   (3,996,427) (435,719)   (3,115,598)

__________ __________ __________ __________ __________

Net debt 123,174,686 126,685,532 76,938,273 68,680,005 65,531,410

========= ========= ========= ======== ========

Gearing ratio 47% 61% 51% 98% 94%

==== ==== ==== ==== ====

40.  STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENTS

In compiling the financial information included herein, the company has adopted the specific transitional provisions applicable to first-time
application of IAS 19 (as revised in 2011). The company has applied the relevant transitional provisions and restated the comparative amounts
on a retrospective basis. The impact of the changes on the total comprehensive income for the year 2011, assets, liabilities and equity is
shown below.

(a) Restatement of audited statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

For the year ended 30 June 2011

As previously
reported
Shs’000

Prior year
adjustment

Shs’000
Restated
Shs’000

Defined benefit remeasurement (30 June 2010) - 125,580 125,580

Defined benefit remeasurement (30 June 2011) - 538,650 538,650
____________ __________ __________

- 664,230 664,230
========= ======== =========

Effect on retained earnings (30,513,173) (664,230) (31,177,403)
========== ======== =========

167

KenGen 2016 RIGHTS ISSUE INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

L. NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued )

40. STATEMENT OF ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

a) Restatement of audited statement of financial position

As at 30 June 2011
As previously

reported
Prior year

adjustment Restated
Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

Assets

Defined benefit liability (1,112,400) 948,900 (163,500)

Deferred tax liability (15,032,183) (284,670) (15,316,853)
____________ __________ __________

(16,144,583) 664,230 (15,480,353)
========== ========= =========

Equity and Liabilities

Effect on retained earnings (30,513,173) (664,230) (31,177,403)
========== ========= =========

41.  CURRENCY

These financial statements are prepared in Kenya shillings thousands (Shs’000) which is the company’s functional and presentation currency.

M. CONSENT

We consent to the inclusion of this report in the prospectus in the form and context in which it appears.

N. RESTRICTION OF USE

This report has been prepared to assist Kenya Electricity Generating Company Limited to comply with the Capital Markets Authority (CMA)
requirements towards the a rights issue at the Nairobi Securities Exchange.

O. CONCLUSION

The financial information set out in this Accountants’ Report has been extracted from the audited financial statements of the company for 5